
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1629

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


HARBOUR SEAWOOD RAIL LINK


†1629.  SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Harbour to Seawood-Urban Commuter rail link has been proposed for connecting the proposed International Airport and Jawaharlal Nehru Port in Navi Mumbai;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether construction of new rail track and station on this route has been started; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) :   No,  Madam.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise


*****

